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Facsimile

To: Paul J. Curran, Esq. - Chairman From: Iviewit Holdings, inc. — Eliot |. Bemsiein &
First Judicial Department Disciplinary P. Stephen Lamont
Committee
Faxx 212-401-0810 Pages: 34 Including Cover Page
Phone: 212.401-0800 Date  6/9/2004 2:33 PM EST
Re: Complaint ~ Thomas .J. Cahill ce:

& Urgent [J For Review (] Please Comment Plgase Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:
PLEASE DELIVER TO PAUL J. CURRAN ONLY
Please contact lviewit to acknowledge receipt of this message at 561.364.4240.

Thank you

THIS MESSAGE ANDITS EMBEDDED FILES INCORPORATED HEREIN CONTAININFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY-AND
CONFIDENTIAL PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED REGIPIENT, YOU ARE PROHIBITED FROM
READING, OPENING, PRINTING, COPYING, FORWARDING, OR SAVING THIS MAIL AND IT'S ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE DELETE
THE MESSAGE AND TS EMBEDDED FILES WITHOUT READING, OPENING, PRINTING, COPYING, FORWARDING, OR SAVING
THEM, AND NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY AT 561.364.4240. IF YOU ARE THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE PROHIB(I'ED
FROM FORWARDING THEM OR OTHERWISE DISCLOSING THESE CONTENTS TO OTHERS, UNLESS EXPRESSLY DESIGNATED
BY THE SENDER. THANK YOQU!

10158 Stonehenge Circle # Suite 801 » Boynton Beach, FI. 33437-3546 # 561.364.4240  iviewit/@adelphia.net



6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 003 OF 036

IVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Attorney General for the State of New Eliot I. Bernstein
York - Eliot Spitzer
FAX NUMBER: DATL:
212-416-8787 June 10, 2004
COMPANY: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER;
New Yotk State Office of the Attomey 35
General
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
212-416-8345 [Click here and type reference number]
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
COMPLAINT AGAINST THOMAS J. [Click hete and type reference number
CAHILL - CHIEF COUNSEL FIRST
DEPARTMENT DISCIPLINARY

Ourcent M rorreview O pLEasE comment O PLEASE REPLY L[] PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:
PLEASE DELIVER TO NEW YORK ATTORNEY GENERAL ELIOT SPITZER FOR
REVIEW.
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TVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC.

Elfot L. Bernstein
Fresidenst, Foander & Baventor

By: FACSIMILE

Wednesday, June (9, 2004

Paut ). Carran, Esq.

Chairman

First hudicial De ent Digeiplinary Commitiee
61 Broadway, 2™ Floor

New: York, NY 10006

RE: COMPLAINT OF IVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC, AGAINST TH: St L

Dear Mr. Curran:

Pleage accept this letter to serve as a formal complaint by Iviewit Holdings, Inc. (“Company™)
and its shareholders against Thomas J. Cahill (“Respondent™). On May 27, 2004, Respondent
acknowledged a conflict of interest caused by the responses of Steven C. Krane (*Krme™), 2
pariner of Proskauer Rose LLF {“Proskauer™) made on behalf of himself, his finn and its parimers.
The clearest conflict is that Krane is a member both past and present at the New York State
Supreme Court Appellate Division First Department - Departmentyl Disciplinary Department
(“Department™) where the conflict has already had an effect that constitutes immediate action by
the Department or its oversight. The Department must take immediate action to prevent further
corruption or even the continmed appearance of impropriety in the complaint process at the
Department and the Company further demands that the complaints listed below be given
immediate due process void of conflicts by Krane and/or Cahili:

¢ Complaint against Kenneth Rubenstein {“Rubenstein™) and Proskaner Docket 2003.0531
~ See Respondent for copies of the complete file

« Complaint against Raymond A. Joac (“Joac”) and Meltver Lippe Goldstein & Schlissel
(MLGS) Docket 20030532 - See Respondent for copies of the complete {ite

*  Complaint againsi Steven C. Krane — Filed May 20, 2004
Complaint against Proskaner Roge LLP and all partners ~ To be filed
Complaint against Thomas I, Cahill - Filed

19148 Stonchenge Circle * Suite 801 * Boynton Beach, L 313437-3564 * T/F (561) 364-4240
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Paul I Cusran, Eso,
Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Committee

it is the Company’s contention that due to Rubenstein’s inability to adequately defend himself
against the charges he faces, thal be intentionally sought to buy himself omt of investigation
through the selection of Krane, a man so well known throughout the Department having served
public office with the Department since 1991, 50 influential as 1o have no doubt of conflict, to aid
him in his defense, clearly knowing the conflict and hoping that Krane’s influence at the
Depaniment would cavse prejudice in his favor.  That once Rubenstein recnitted Krane, an
underling in his department at Proskauer, that Krane then sought faveritism through Respondent,
using his past relationship with Respondent and his position of influence at the Department, to
deny due process to the Company’s complaints, Finally, that once this system of abuses was
established, that the Department was used, as a Proskauer shield, o influence other state and
federal agencies investigating these matters, through false and misieading information regarding
the outcome of the Company complaints, so as to cause prejudice in these investigations.

Krane's past and present affiliations, vis-3-vis the Department and additionafly his conflicied
roles at New York State Bar Association (“NYSBA™) praclude him from any involvement sven
with disclosure of the conflict which shockingly was never made in his responses, in the
complaints against his firm, the firm’s partners and finally himself. As you will see from
Respondents files the complaints are significantly greater than malpractice and ethics violations
and further seeks redress from other regulatory bodies for including but not limited to; fraud
against government agencies, theft of patenis by patent attorneys, falsification of documents and
conversion. To this end the Company feels that every move made prior in the complaint process
becomes highly tainted throughout the Depariment when viewed knowing the conflict that
existed, that it is now impossible to now have faimess restored and due process at the Department
given, Therefore, let this letter serve as a request to move the entire matter herem and all
Company complainis, to the Departments direct oversight under §605.6 of the New York Code,
Rules and Regulations (“NYCRR™} and any other applicable codes that govem the Department
and its members that may apply.

L. INTRODUCTION

For your convenience the following timeline of events regarding the complainis at the
Depariment is provided below:

*  February 25, 2003 — Rubenstesn/Proskauer complaint filed.

«  Febraary 26, 2003 - Joao/MLGS complaint filed.

¢ February 2003 - Unexplained combining of the Rubenstein and Joao complaints, even
thongh the Joao filing was initially made in the proper jurisdiction at the Second
Department and then transferred to the Department.

*  April 11, 2003 - Rubenstein Response submitted and authored by Krane as counsel for
Rubenstein and the firm of Proskaver.

»  June 2003 - lviewit Rebuttal to Rubenstein’s response submitted and authoted by Krage.

* Sepiember 2, 2003 - Misaddressed and never received by the Company letter from
Respondent to the Company of the deferment of the complainls pending against
Rubenstein and Joao until the final adjudication of the irrelevant and not similar Florida
state billing litigation by and between the Company and Proskauer.

10158 Stonebenge Circle * Suite 301 * Boynion Beach, FL 33437-3564 * T (561) 364-4240
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Paul 1. Currar, Esq.

Chair

First fudicial Department Disciplinary Commiitee

Japuary 9, 2004 — the Company, after learning that Proskauer and others were claiming in
other state and federal actions against tham, that the Department had “dismissed” the case
after investigation involving the aitorney’s Rubenstein and Joao, calls Respondent to find
the Department’s September 2, 2003 letter had been “lost” and never rcturned (o the
Department although clearly misaddressed.

o Upon review of the lost letter, the Company {inds contrary to false claims 1o
other investigatory bodies by Respondents and their cahorts, that the case had
been “dismissed” thai the letier does no! state that the case had beea “dismissed”
and that it had been delayed only pending a billing litigation with Proskauer.

o Respondent is notified that the Florida billing litigation has completed and that
none of the charges other than billing issues had been addressed by the Florida
court,

o Respondent states he is opening the file for immediate investigation and
reviewing the complaint personally. He apologizes for the delay caused by the
“lost™ letter and promises a prompt review with a report back the following week,

Janumwaay 2004: Then the farce continues as five months of wanswered calls goes by
with Respondent not retutning a single cali,

o Further submissions by the Company showing further allegations of perjury and
false and misleading statements by both Rubenstein and Joao in their responses
to the Department.

o Notification to Respondent of Unifed States Patent and Trademark findings
leading 1o suspension of pafent applications pending furtber investigations.

May 20, 2004 - Discovery of Krane conflicts at the Department.

o Respondent receives a letter from the Company requesting the striking of the first
Krane respouse on behalf of Rubenstein citing conflict of interest.

o The Company files a written formal complaint agamst Krane for conflicts of
interests

May 21, 2004 — Krane letter to Respondent requesting to not sirike Rubenstein response
and requesting that the Company's complaint be disregarded against himself, Exhibit
{“A7).

o Krane in his response fails to diselose his current Depariment position,

o Krane wrongly states the position of the case against Rubenstein as being
“dismissed” by the Department and uses Proskauer’s pattern of behavior of
confusion and delay to further stymie due process.

May 2004 — Numerous calls to Respondent whereby he refuses to document Krane’s
positions at the Department

o Refuses to file charges of conflict against Krane or begin investigalion despite
receiving formal witten requests by the Company and a formal written response
by Krane,

o Refuses to have Krane’s prejudicial response stricken in the Rubenstein and Joao
complainis.

May 28, 2004 — Respondent is confrontad with conflict verified by the Clerk of the Courl
and the Clerk’s request to have the case motioned out of the Department to an
independent review panel.

18158 Stonchenge C‘u"e!e * Smte Bﬂi * Boylmﬂ Beach, F’L 33431'-«356«% * T/F (561) 364-4240
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Paut 3. Curran, Esg.
Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Committee

o Respondeni suddenly admits conflicts exist and agrees to have a motion to move
the complaint against Rubenstein to another autharity void of conilict, in
aceordance with the Clerk’s request,

o Respondent admits that the case has NEVER been reviewed and states that a
paralegal will start afier college gradnation,

o Company demands that Respondent move the matter,

lane 7, 2604 — Complaint against Respondent filed,

Year 2003, Department’s September 2, 2003 decision being used fo influence the Florida
state court stating false and misleading conclusion of the complaints against Rubensiein
and Joao,

s Year 2003-2004, Department’s September 2, 2003 decision being used to influence The
Florida Bar stating false and misleading conclusion of the complaints against Rubenstein
and Joao.

*  Year 2003-2004 Departmertsi’s September 2, 2003 decision being used to influence The
Vitginia Bar stating false and misleading conclusion of the complainis against
Rubenstein and Joao,

That, afier the Company discovered a conflict with Krane, and prior to Respondent’s eventual
adwission of such conflict, the Company sent a May 20, 2004 letter to Respondent requesting the
siriking of the respouse of Krane on behalf of Rubensteln, and simultaneously the Company filed
a complaint against Krane for a conflict of interest and false advertising, As a result of his April
2003 tesponse on behalf of Rubenstein and his May 21, 2004 response on behalf of bimself, the
Company claims that Krane used his conflicted position to influence the Depariment and has
aiready prejudiced the Company's complaints against Rubenstein, Joao and now Krine s0
severely as to deny them due process completely.

On May 21, 2004 responding for the complaint against himself, which was conducted in a
manner void of ethics and lack of Department rules, Krane directly requests that Respondent
personally dismiss the complaint against himself based on wholly false, factally incorrect and
misleading statements to the Department. Although Krane tenders a Response to the Complaint,
Respondent refuses to make the complaint formal and requests the Company submit another
complaint against Krane, koowing the Company’s position it appears that Respondent i3
conforming to Proksauet™s behavior, in this case to cause the Company to redo that which it
already has dene. The Company asserts that the answer by Krane to kis complaint be considered
Kratie's formal response under Department rules. Respondent allows this tesponse of Krane on
behalf of Krane to estoppel action against Krane, and refuses to file the Company’s complaint,
knowing all the while that Krane serves 2s a current Referce at the Department and failing to
disclose it

Please note that in Krane's response to his own complaint, he attempts 16 also deny his conflivt
citing that the NYSBA and the Department are not inter-related and de not cause conflict for him,
So engorged in his denial of the conflict, Krane purposely, with malice and intent fo deceive, fails
to list his cument relations with the Depariment that cause irrefutable conflict. Krane fimther
attempts 1o mislead the Company and the Départnrent citing Complainants, who are Southeriets,
are therefore ignorant of the New York separation between the NYSBA and the Department to
defend his condlict. Krane attempts to distance himself trough this normal separation of the

10158 Stonechenge Circle * Saite 801 * Boyacon Beach, FL 33437-355¢ * T/F (561) 364-4240
ser i ¥ " o

b 1 IR A STSH S

PAGE 4 OF 33
/972004 9:0%



6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 008 OF 036

§/9/2004 2:52 PM  FROM: Fax Iviewit Holdings, Inc TO: 12124010810 PAGE: 006 OF (34

Paul I, Curran, Esg.
Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Committes

Department and the NYSBA using this false logic, as the separation applies o gveryone but
Krane who serves numerous roles at both Organizations that overlap regarding the creation and
enforcement of The Lawyer's Code of Professional Responsibility (“Code™). The statement
although true on the one hand for almost all aftormeys who are members of the NYSBA or the
Department does not apply when one is & member of both Orgenizations and serves committees
that similatly create the Code for NYSBA and then sits in pumerous positions which enforce the
Code through the Department, for these few attorneys a conflict clearly exists. ue to the shared
rules of the NYSBA and the Departments enforcement of the rales of the NYSBA, certain ethics
committees, rules committess and other roles have conflicts. These positions absolutely conflict
himn in geting for any party in thege matters, as the duality of his mles and his pariner position at
Proskauer creates a major conflict. 5o large is the corflict, that Krane, a professor of ethics, has
no defense in his failure to avoid impropriety. Respondent knowing of Krane’s conflict failed in
his duties from preventing Krane to act on behalf of anyone in these matiers and further failed in
his duties by not filing immediate charges against Krane under the Department rules and under
the NYSBA Code. On 2 final note, Krane's atlack apainst the Company as southern hiltbillies
incapable of understanding New York conflicts of interest algo fails in that one of fhe
Complainants, P. Stephen Lamont, was born and raised in “Southern” New York and graduvated
Columbia Law school Jocated deep in the heart of ihe South.

The Company points to positions held by Krane at the Department that cause
conflict and as a member of the Department should have constituted immediate actions
by Respondent. The company references § 603.1 Application § 605.6 Investigations and
informal Proceedings of the Departmental Rules, Exhibit (“B”).

The Company states that Krane has conflict in his roles both past and present wiih the
Department as listed below:

2004 COMMITTEE, APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
REFEREE

*2004-1996 MEMBER, DEPARTMENTAL DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE OF THE
APPELLAYYE DIVISION, FIRST DEPARTMENT

*20D4 -1996 MEMBER, NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TASK FORCE ON ATTORNEY PROFESSIGNALISM AND CONDUCT

200:4-1995 CHAIR, GRIEVANCE PANEL, UNITED 8TATES DISTRICY COURT, SOUTHEEN
DISTRICT OF KEW YORK

7999-1998 COMMITTEE, APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT -
HEARING PANEL CHAIR)

1997-19%6 COMMITTEE, APPELLATE DIVISION, AIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
HEARING PANEL MEMBER

1998 COMMITTEE, APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT -
BEARING PANEL REFERER

1993-1991 SPECIAL TRIAL COUNSEL, DEPARTMENTAL DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE OF

THE APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST DEPARTMENT.

Further, the Company asserts that the following positions held at the NYSBA also pose a conflict
problem for Krane, whereby the NYSBA and the Department work topether on the creation of the
Code and the enforcement of such Code.

10158 Stonehenge Circle * Suite 301 *
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Paui J, Citeran, Esu.
Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Comimittee
204-19u6 NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION, MEMBER, 110USE OF DELEGATES
2004-1998 NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION, MEMBER, EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
2004-1997 NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION, VICE-CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON THE
FUTURE GF THE PROFESSION
2004-19%3 NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION, CHAIR, SPECIAL COMMITTEE TG
REVIEW THE CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
2004-1997 ASSOCIATION OF THE BAR OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, CHAIR,
DELEGATION TO THENYSBA HOUSE OF DELEGATES
2604-1996 ASSOCIATION OF THE BAR OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, DELEGATION TG
THE NYSBA HOUSE OF DELEGATES MEMBER
20041986 ASSOCIATION OF THE BAR OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, MEMBER,
COMMITTEE ON FEDERAL COURTS, 1994
20222001 NEW YORK STATE BAR ASSOCIATION, PRESIDENT, 2001-2002

*Appaointments listed carrently by Krane in his recently apdated blography and disputed by
Respondent

Accordingly, and for ease of reference, the Company imserts the major allegations of the
Complaint within the framework of the Code, cross referencing Title 22 of New York Codes,
Rules and Regulations (*NYCRR™, in pariicular Section 603 (Altomey Conduct) and Section
605 (Rules Regulating the Department} and any other codes or sections of law as may apply to
these circumstances and determined by the Department or other such review body.

I DR 1102 [§1200.3] MISCONDUCT AND ALL OTHER CODE OR
DEPARTMENT CODE VIOLATIONS THAT MAY BE APPLICABLE,

The Company re-alleges and incorporates by this reference herein, as though fully set forth,
Section [, inclusive. The Company alleges that Respondent failed to act in accordance with the
Department’s rules and the rules of NYSBA Code. The Company alleges miscenduct in his
failure to perform his obligations for the Department, while allowing and participating in a
conflict of interest, Once aware of the conflict, the Company alleges that Respondent still took
no corrective actions and further interfered with due process.

With respect to the Company’s complaint against Rubenstein and Joao, upon information from
the Department, the Joao complaint has been meeged with the Rubenstein complaint to further
stifle due process of the Joao complaint, althongh Joao had originally been filed o the proper
district for his offices, Joao wrongly ends up at the Department, Where such a connection with
Krane imparts further influence and still further prejudices the Company’s complaint against
Joao; Respondent, in his rple as Chief Counsel, knowingly and wilifally allowed the merger of
the two complaints, thus prejudicing both by the conflicted response of Krane. The Company
requests that both Respondent and Krane relinguish any positions held at the Department until the
outcome of the complaints reach conclusion and cite § 603.4 Appointment of Disciplinary
Agencies; Commencement of Investigation of Misconduct; Complaints; Procedure in Certain
Cases, Exhibit ().

Respondent fails to follow Department procedures whereby he further delays the matter
of Rubenstein & Joao based on a wholly irrelevant civil litigation. Upon the Company leaming
that Bespondents and other accused perpetrators were claiming to other state and federal
investigatory bodies that the Departments mling after investigation was a dismal of charges, the

10158 Stonebenge Cirele * Suite 861 * Boyuion Beach, FL 33437-3564 * T/F (561) 364-4240
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Paul 1. Curan, Esq. o

Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Committee

Company called the Department to find that a letter had been sent and never received by the
Company due to a misaddressed postmark by the Department. Finally, several days after asking
for the letter, the Company found that the letter clearly did noi dismiss the case after investigation
into the matters, as was being claimed to other agencies investigating matiers similar, it merely
had put the matter on hold pending a civil billing litigation that should have never held up the
investigations in the first place,  The inclusion of Joao, who was never a patt of the qivil
litigation with Proskauer, icto similar delay, appears now 2 method used by Respondent to avoid
due process against Joao. Therefore, the Company alleges Respondent viojated the following
rules § 6059 ABATEMENT GF INVESTIGATION, Exhubit (D™,

Due to Respordents complete disregard for the mles by aflowing such obvious conflict to
prejudice the Company complaints, we ask Cahill to resign, citing § 603.11 Resignation of
Attorneys Under Investigation or the Subject of Disciplinary Proceedings, Exhibit (“E™).

Finally, the Company contacted Respondent and after being notified by the Company that the
wholly dissimilar billing litigation with Proskaucr was over for several months, Respondent
promised a speedy personal review of the matters and then avoided the Company for anether five
months. Despite repeated calls and further submissions of newly discovered allegations and
evidence against Rubenstein and Joao, including charges showing that Rubenstein and Joao had
falsified and perjured information to the Departraent, Respondent would not return 2 call.

1. DR 1-103 }§1200.4] DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION TO AUTHORITIES
AND ALL OTHER CODE VIOLATIONS THAT MAY BE APPLICABLE,

The Company re-alleges and incorporates by this reference berein, as though fully set forth,
Section I and 11, inclusive. Morcover, the Company further re-alleges that Respondent possessed
knowledge of a violation of DR 1-102 [§1200.3] that raises a substantial question as to the
honesty of Respondent, Respondent’s trustworthiness, Respondent’s fitness as a lawyer, and who
has atlowed a conflicted response by Krane to remain as part of the record of the Rubenstein
complaint amd allowed a conflicted response of Krane on behalf of Krane to stop charges against

bim»
The charges against Praskauer Rose, LLP, Meltzer Lippe Goldstein & Schlissel, Rubenstein and

Joao consist of the following, ethical, criminal and civil viclations, thet ail should have led to
immediate investigation and reporting to proper authorities by Respﬂnd‘ent:

Patent Thefl by Proskaver, MLGS, Rubenstein & Joao

Violation of Scetion § of the Constitution of the Untied States

Violations of 13 U.R.C, Sherman Antitrast Act §§ { and 2

Fraud Upon the United States Patent & Trademark Offices

Fraud Upon Iviewit

Mail & Wire Frand

Perjured Deposition of Rubenstein

False and misleading statements to the Department by Joao, Rubenstein & Krane
Violation of the Racketeer Influenced and the Corrupt Organizations Act, and

* # & & ¥ F & @
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* Supplemental stale gauses of action including, but not lmited 1o

i.egal malpractice

Violations of Attorney Client relationship

Breach of contract

Breach of implied contract

Tortuous interference with business relationships
Misappropriation and conversion of funds and

Breach of fiduciary duties as Advisory Board Members

C 000 e a0

After leaming of Krane’s conflict, Respondent refused (o disclose im writing all of Krane's
positions both past and present with the Department to the Company, The Company finally was
forced to go outside the Department whereby it contacted the Clerk of the Court, Catherine
O'Hagan Wolfe (“Wolfe™), New York State Supreme Cowt - Appellate Division First
Depattment (“First Department Appellate™) directly, After hearing of the allegations, Wolfe who
knows both parties Krane and Respondent, instructed the Company to deaft a motion to herself as
Clerk at the First Department Appellate, requesting 1o have the complaint of Kenneth Rubenstein
moved outside the Dlepartment void of the influence and the cited conflicis between Krane,
Respondent and the Department,  Also disclosed was the fact that despite Krane and
Respondent’s prior denial of Krane's current involvement with the Department, that Wolfe so
informed the Company of a Referee position held by Krane currently and was nasure of the other
positions he may currently hold and/or have beld during the time since the Company’s initial
complaints were filed.

Furthermore, when Krane submitted his May 21, 2004 response addressed and faxed diveeily to
Respondent and farther copied Complainants, whereby Respondent received and acknowledged
such fax, Krane responds as a pro-se respondent in his own complaint and asks Respondent to
disregard the complaint filed against him based on false and misleading statements, while having
an irrefutable current conflict. Respondent should have immediately, knowing of the conflict
within the Dgpartment, moved this matter fo the Chair and lodzed the Company’s written
complaint against Krane for further proffering such conflicted response in defense of himgelf
using his influence o influence his own complaint. Respondent clearly disregards the very ethics
he is charged with enforcing, and refuses to file necessary charges apainst Krane, although having
atready received a formal response from Krane to the Company’s complaint. The Company
repeatedly requested that Respondent; (i) remove Krane from all positions of undue influence
with respect to the Rubensiein, Joao and Krane complaints (i} file charges against Krane and
Rubenstein for blatant disregard for the Department rules on conflicts (iif) charge Krane and
Rubenstein with abuse of public office (iv) de-merge the Joao complaint and (iv) motion the
gomplaints out the Department due to the conflicts damage thus far. We find Respondent so
favors Krane, that Respondent does absolutely nothing.

Krane's current biography at the Proskaner website and the statements made by Respondent that
Krane's biography is factally incorrect and misleading, as it states present positions held at the
Department by Krane, should have also [ed to reprimand of Krane under rules of false and
misleading advertising. Respondent’s further refusal to disclose Krane's positions and times held
in writing to the Company, based on his wotty about his “integrity” at the Department, leads one

10138 Stonehenge Cirele * Suite 301 * Boyanton Beach, FL 33437-3564 * T/F {361) 364-4240
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to wonder what the precise timing of Krane’s membership and positions within the Department
are and forther question if Respondent is capable and/or culpable in these matiers. Respondent
further attempis to dissuade the Company from filing a complaint against Krane reciting from
Krane’s response that he is affiliated only with the NYSBA, and since the NYSBA is not related
to the Department, no charges should be filed. Again, Respondent has knowledge at the time that
Krane is a member of the Department and fails io disclose his position with the Department.
Respondent’s recital of Krane's response of the separation of the organizations further fails
whereby Respondent admits that Krane is conflicted and the organizations do overlap in certain
roles that create conflict.

Once the Company informed Respondent of conversations with Wolfe, whereby it was learned
that Krane had a conflict as he had curreat roles with the Department, Respondent immediately
agrees with Walfe, réquesting that the Company motion the matter out of his jurisdiction
suddenly remcembering Krane's role and admitting to the conflicts. Both Krane and Respondents
attempis to deny the conflict citing that there is no correlation between the NYSBA and the
Depariment in defense of Krane’s conflict is a complete ruse when one sees that this excuse was
promulgated to hide his current positions with the Department. The Company further illusirates
that concerning members, such as Krane, serving both the Rules & Hnforcement Conmmittees of
both of the Organizations; ihe statement of separation does not pertain, Conflict clearly exists
and Krane should have never been allowed by Respondent fo act as counsel in a matier so clearly
conflicted under the Department Rules and NYSBA Code. The NYSBA and the Department
conflict in roles such as those Krane possesses, that influence creation and enforcement for a
shared set of rules’ for both Organizations and both contain striet puidelines regarding the
avoidance of even the appearance of impropriety while serving public roles for the NYSBA
andior the Departmeni. Both organizations have rules that would have precluded Krane from
participating in any way with the complaints against his firm (Proskauer), Rabenstein a member
of Proskauer, and himself & member of Proskaver and yet we find him representing all of the
Respondents as counsel, vidlating all ethical considerations as if he were above the law.
Respondent’s failure to prosecute Krane immediately for violating Section 603 and 603 of the
Depariment rules and concurrenily the NY SBA rules, technically elevated Krane above the law,
All the while Krane snd Respondent, in collusion, hide and fail to list Krare’s roles with the
Department hoping that no one would see Krane’s obvious conflict in his current and past roles
with the Department that hiave caused the Company a complete loss of due process for the sixteen
months that it was undeiceted,

IV. DR 7-101 [§1200.32] REPRESENTING A CLIENT ZEALOUSLY AND ALL
OTHER ATTORNEY OR DEPARTMENT CODE VIOLATIONS THAT MAY
BE APPLICABLE

The Company re-alleges and incorporates by reference herein, as though fully set forth, Section |-
i1, inclusive. Furthermore, Company re-alieges that Respondent intentionally failed to seek the
lawful objectives of the Company through reasonably available means pernitted by the
disciplinary rules, and where client is synonymous with Complainant in this matter, that
Respondent’s position charges him with serving,

10458 Stonehenge Civele * Suite 841 * Boynton ae_ll, L 3343?~3564 * T/F (561) 364-4240
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Paut I, Carran, Esq.
Chatr :
Fhest Judicial Department Disciptinary Committes

By the ethically incestuous breaches of the rules in faver of Krane by Respondent, in allowing the
April 21, 2003 response and the May 21, 2004 letters of Krane, there was a deliberate atternpt to
deny due process to the Company’s complaints. The discipiinary rules have been so heen bent by
those who create and enforce them as to cause public concern that the Department has become 2
de facto attomey protection agency.  Farthermeore, the removal of due process by Respondent
with respect to the Company’s complaints for nearly one and half vears have caused farther harmn
to the Company’s patent applications. Harmed by the same atiorneys the Company complains of,
feft undisciplined through Cahill’s professional misconduet, allowing them to further cloak
themsalves it the very laws designed to prosecuie them, So weak is the Proskauer, Rubenstein
and Joso defenses that they had to resort to this deceptive influence peddling to skirt due process,
This now endangers public confidence in the Department because of Respondent’s misconduct.

V. NYCRR '603. CONDUCT OF ATTORNEYS (AND ALL OTHER CODE
VIOLATIONS THAT MAY BE APPLICABLE)

The Company re-alleges and incorporates by reference herein, as though fully set forth, Section I-
1V, inclusive, The above complaints give the appearance of impropriety within the meaning of
NYCRR Part 603.2 Professional Misconduct Defined, attached herein as Exhibit ("F™), in that the
appearance of impropriety at Respondent’s level constitutes an abuse of the power of his office.
That Respondent further engaged in other conduct that adversely teflects on his fitness as a
Iawyer and his position as Chief Counsel, by his unconscionable failure to effectively deat with
the entirc matter and basically cover-up for Proskauer, el al. Krane's attempt to exculpate
himself without formal due process in his response and have his complaint distmissed, vsing a
system of smoke and mirrors, with Respondent as his assistant, that on the one hand they not gnly
fail to disclose Krane’s current positions at the Department which conflict lum, on the other hand
they try to hide behind his New York State Bar Association positions stating they are scparafe
from the Department and therefore constitute no reason for action. Clearly, by this deceptive
pattern, Krane with his sidekick Cahill intended the response to mislead the Company and the
Department and have the conflict charpe against Krane dismissed by denying he was conflicted,
Krane further misleads through deception when he states in his response that the case had been
dismissed against Rubenstein and should remain dismissed, when factmally it was never
dismissed and Respondent had reopened it months earlier. These misstatements should have been
secn by Respondent as misconduct and prompted him to file charges against Krane for farther
misconduet, instead we se¢ Respondent aiding and abetting Krane from facing prosecution.
Most shocking was that Respondent denied such current or past conflict in initial calls to his
office and fails to disclose Kranes positions with the Department, antil the Company eonfronted
him with factual evidences of Krane's present and past positions within the Department Jearned
by conversations with Wolfe and further notice that Wolfe had sdggested the Company file o
motion fo transfer the Rubeostein compiaint from the Department dee to the conflict.
Respondent, after learning of the call to Clerk Wolfe, acknowledged the conflicts by admitting
Kranes position g5 current Referee at the Department and agreed to have the motion entered to
remove the cases from his jursdiction. The deceit by Respondeat and Krane undermines the
integrity of the Department and the profession of law, so much so, as to mandate immediate and
swift reprimand of both Respondent and Krane by both the Department and the NYSBA.
Finally, the Department claim of dismissal of the case against Rubenstein and Joao has been
submiited to other invesiigatory bodies as a means to claim that after investigation the
10158 Stonehenge Circle * Snite 861 * Boymton Beach, FL 33437-3564 * T/F (561) 364-424{
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Paol §. Corran, Esq,
Chair
First Judicial Depariment Disciplinary Compmities

Department had dismissed the charges against Rubenstein and Joao and has caused prejudice in
these imvesiigations that must be corrected with full disclosure of the Depariments actions and full
disclosure of the conflict, so as 10 try and undue these false and misleading statements by Krane
and his cohorts that have caused prejudice in these other investigations,

We cite reference to these statements in a Virginia Bar complaint against William §. Dick, Exhibit
(“(7") and the Department letter Extabit (“H™),

¥1. CONCLUSION

The Company re-alleges and meorporates by this reference herein, as though fully set forth,
Section IV, inclusive, This above series of events, the atfempts io dissuade, bury, or delay the
complaints against Rubenstein, foao, and Krane, so endangers the public confidence and integrity
of the legal system, and the system witich Respondent is entrusted (the proteeting the public from
such attorney misconduct), that the Chair must take immediate actions as requested herein, lest
the misbehavior of Rubenstein, Joao, Proskaucer, Krane, and, now, Respondent firmly tarmish the
Department with the same misconducts that sheok the very foundations of our society much in
the way the Haldemaw/Erlichman/Nixon events did in the early 1970’s,

Lastly, the Company has fifed & wotien staterment, in conjunction with its largest investor,
Crossbow Ventures, Inc., and its Co-Founder & Chairman, Stephen J. Warner, with the Uniied
States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTQY), that currently causes the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks, at the behest of Harry L Moatz the Director of Office of Enrollment and
Discipling of the USPTQ, to witness charges against Proskaver, MLGS, Rubenstein and Joao of
FRAUD UPON THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICES. Moreover,
this statement has led the USPTQ to assemble a team of patent specialists appointed by Mr,
Moatz that has effectively put the Company's patent applications into a six month saspension
pending further investigation. Therefore, with the understanding that patents, with a tweniy-year
revenue fife and potential totaling billions of dollars, are at risk, the Company demands that the
Depariment or its oversight begin immediate investigations into all complaints filed by the
Company, less further damages result and cause more liability to the State of New York and the
Depariment,

We ask that the Department send the entire file for review to the Company with regard to any
submissions by either pariy, including an inventory of all letters, CIs and notices by either party.
We ask the Department to further do the following:

« Transfer all Company complaints, correspondences and file information to a non-
conflicted authority for review

«  Write a leticr clarifying the status of cach of the complaints so that information reparding
the complaints that has already been disscminated containing false and wmisleading
statements of the disposition may be correcied.
Statement from the Department acknowledging the conflict with fail disclosore
Written confirmation from the Departiment with full disclosure as to Krane's past and
present positions withis the Department and further within any public or private
organization in anyway associated 1o the Department, describing date of eniry into. the

16158 Stonehenge Circle * Suite 801 * Boynton Beacm FL 3134373564 * T/F {361) 3644240
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Paud . Crueran, By,
Chair
First Judicial Department Disciplinary Comnyities

position, post held and nanre and daties of such post, periods held, date of termination of
position, date of fully discharged duties, and a roster of all members served with 50 that
the Company may measure the breadth of such conflici.

Sincerely,

IVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC,
; : e e O
py. ENOL L. Bernstein  hewmsmie

Dt 2O, 06, 04 0911 0 -44°G1"

Elot §. Bernstein
President, Founder & Inventor

By: .Y P Stephenlamont == <
P. Stephen Lamont
Chief Executive Officer

e

New York County District Attorney, Robert Morganthau — Intake Bureau, Frauds
New York State Attorney General, Eliot Spitzer
New York Clerk of the Appellate Division First Department, Cathierine ("Hagan Wolfe

10158 Stenenenge Circie * Suite 801 * Boynton Beach, FL 33437-3564 ¥ 1/F (361) 3644240
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LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

PARTIES. 1, P. Stephen Lamont (“Principal™), with a principal address of Four
Ward Street, Brewster, New York hereby appoint Eliot . Bernstein (“Attorney-in-
Faet”) with a principal address of 10158 Storehenge Circle, Suite 801, Boynton
Beach, Fle. and telephone number of 3561.364-4240 as attorney-in-fact to
represent me in affairs consisting only of those powers Tisted in Section T herein.

POWERS.

Execution of Signature Page for:
a. Complaint against Cahill.
b. Complaint against Krane.
Additional complaint against Rubensiein.
Motion — Rubenstein
Motion - Joao
Motion ~ Cahill
Motion -- Krane

e pn

DURATION. Said Attorney-in-Fact shall, subject to revocation in writing, have
authority to conduct items one (1) above and perform on behalf of Principal: Al
acts necessary and requisite to facilitate said functions and/er proceedings from
the period June 2, 2004 through June 9, 2004 (“Duration™).

OTHER ACTS.,
Nope.
MISCELLANEOQUS:

NOTICES. Copies of notices and other written communications addressed to the
Principal in proceedings involving the above matters should be sent to the address
sat forth above.

CONFORMANCE TO STATE LAW, 1t is the intention of the parties that this
Limited Power of Attorney conform to the laws of the State of New York, and
should any section of this Limited Power of Attomey not conform to the laws of
the State of New York, it is the intention of the parties that said section(s) be
substituted for that section that would other wise conform to the laws of the State
of New York. Should the Jaws of the State of New York requive any other
section(s) other than the sections of this Limited Power of Attorney, it is the
intention of the parties, that said section(s} be constreed to be }n;l{ ed in this

Lirnited Power of Attorney, as if said sections were included bere



By:
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3. NO PRIOR POWERS. This Limited Power of Attorney revokes all prior
powers of attorney by and between Principal and Attorney-in-Fact
the same matters and years or periods covered by this instrument,

v P.Stephen Lamont =ifeEs

Shangum Vald

P. Stephen Lamont, Principal



6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 018 OF 036

§/9/2004 2:52 PM  FROM: Fax Iviewit Holdings, Inc TO: 12124010810 PAGE: 016 OF (34

EXHIBIT “A”
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Paul 3. Curran, Esg.
Chair

First Tudicial Department Disciplinary Committee
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PROSKALUER ROSE LLP
Tiomas J, Cshill, Beq
May 71, 2009
Pape 2

teo: My, Bliot Bernsizin
M., P. Stephen Lamont
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§ 603.1 Application

3. This Part shall apply to all atforneys who are admitted to practice, reside in,
commit acts in or whe have offices in this judicial department, or who are
admitted to practice by a court of another jurisdiction and who practice within
this department as counse! for governmentat agencies or as house counse! b
carparations or other entities, or atherwise, and to all legal consultants
ficensed to practice pursuant to the provisions of subdivision § of section 53 of
the Judiciary Law. In addition, any attorney from another state, territory,
district or foreign country admitied pro hac vice to participate in the triat or
argument of a particular cause in any court in this judicial department, or who
in any way paiticipates in any action or proceeding in this judicial department
shall be subject to this Part.

b ‘This Part shail apply 1o any law firm, as that term is used in the Disciplnary
Rules of the Code of Professional Responsibility, section 1200.1{b) of this Title,
that has a5 3 member, employs, or otherwise retains an asttorney or legal

consultant described in subdivision (a) of this section.

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas G omplaint June 9, 2004
Pag 34
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§ 605.6 Investipations and Informal Proceedings
b. Contents of Complaint.

. Geperal Rule. Each Complaint relating to alieged misconduct of an aitorney
shall be m writing and subscribed by the Complainant and shail contain a
concise slatement of the facts upon which the Complaint is based.
Verification of the Complaint shall not be raquired. if necessary the Office of
Chief” Counscl wili assist the Complainant in reducing the Grievance to
writing. The Complaint shall be decmed filed when received by the Office of
Chief Comnsel.

2. Other Situations. In the case of an allegation of misconduct originating in the
Court ar the Committee, or upon the initiative of the Office of Chief Counsel,
the writing reflecting the allepation shall be treated as & Complaint:

g.  Preliminary Screening of Complaints. Any complaint received by the Office
of Chief Counsel against a member of the Committee or Staff counsel
involving alleged misconduct shafl be transmiited forthwith 10 the Committes
Chairperson, who shall assign it either to the Office of Cliel Counsel or to
special counsel who shall conduct the appropriate imvestigation and
defermine the appropriate disposition of the Complaint.

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas ill Complaint June 8, 2004
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EXHIBIT “C”

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas it Complaint June 8, 2004
Pa f34



6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 025 OF 036

§/9/2004 2:52 PM  FROM: Fax Iviewit Holdings, Inc TO: 12124010810 PAGE: 023 OF (34

§ 603.4 Appointment of Disciplinary Agencies; Commencement of Investigation of
Misconduoct; Complaints; Procedurs in Certain Cases

i, When the Departrental Disciplinary Committee, after investigation, determinas

that it is appropriate to file a petition agaimst an atterney in this court, the

committee shall institute discipiinary proceedings in this court and tha court‘may

discipline an attorney on the bagis of the record of hearings befora such

committes, or may appoint a referee, justice or judge o hold hearings.

il

An attorney who is the subject of an investigation, or of charges by
the Departmental Discipiinary Committee of professicnal misconduct,
or who is the subject of a discplinary proceeding perding in this
court against whom a petition has been filed pursuant to this section,
or upon whoim a notice has been served pursuant to section 603.3(b}
of this Part, may be suspended fram the practice of law, pending
consideration of the charges against the attorney, upon a finding that
the attorney i guilty of professional miscondact immediately
threatening the public interest. Such a finding shall be based upon;
the attorney's defaull in responding to the petition or notice, ori the
attorey's failure to submit a written answer to pending charges of
professional miisconduct or to comply with any {ewful demand of this
court or the Departmental Disciplinary Committee ma«#ie in
connection with any investigation, hearing, or disciplinary
proceedingl, or

asu bstantliai admission under cath that the attorney has

committed an act or acts of professionat misconduct, or

iv, other uncontested evidence of professional misconduct, or,

v, the attorney’s williul failure or refusal to pay money owed to a
client, which dett is demonstrated by an admission, a judgment,
or other clear and convincing evidence,

2. The suspension shall be made upen the application of the Departmental

Disciplinary Committee to this Court, after netice of such application has been

given to the attorney pursvant to subdivision six of section 90 of the Judiciary Law.

The court shalt briefly state its reasons for its order of suspension which shall be

effective immediately and until such time as the discplinary matters before the

Committee have been concluded, and until further order of the court, Following a

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas Capfil:Complaint June 9, 2004
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temporary suspension under this rule, the Departmeantai Disciplinary Committee
shail schedule a post-suspension hearing within 60 days of the entry of the cowt's

arder.

lviewit Exhibits - Thom | Complaint June 8, 2004
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§605.9 ABATEMENT OF INVESTIGATION

8. Matters Involving Related Pénding Civil Litigation or
Critninal Matters.

I General Rule. The processing of complaints involving material allegations
which are substantially similar to the material allegations of pending
criminal or civil litigation need not be deferred pending determination of

such litigation

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas Cahill Complaint June 9, 2004
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EXHIBIT “E”
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§ 603.11 Resignation of Altorneys Under Investigation or the Subject of
Disciplinary Froceed‘rx)gs

a. An attorney who is the subject of an investigation into allegations of misconduct or
who is the subject of & disciplirary proceeding pending in the court may submit his
resignation by submitting to the Departmenial Disciplinary Committee an affid?vit
stating that he intends o resign and thet:

1. his resignation Is freely and voluntarily rendered; he is not being subjected
0 coercion or duress; and he is fully aware of the implications of submi&ing
his resignation;

Z. he is aware that there is pending an investigation or disciplinary proceeding
in{o alisgations that he has been guilty of misconduct, the nature of whigch
shall ba specifically set forth; and

3. he acknowledges that if charges were predicated upon the misconduct under
investigation, he could not successfully defand hirmseif on the merits against
surh charges, or that he cannot successfully deferd himself against the :
charges in the proceedings pending in the court.

b, On receipt of the required affidavit, such committee shall file it with this court,
together withrelther its recommendation that the resignation be accepted anq the
terms and conditions, if any, to be imposed upon the acceptance, or its '
recomimendation that the resignation not e accepted.

t. this court, in its discretion, may aceept such resignation, upon such terms and
conditions as it deems appropriate or it may direct that proceedings beforq the
Departmental Disciplinary Committee or before this court go forward.

d. This court, if & accepts such resignation, shall enter an order femaoving the attorney
on consent and may orcer that the affidavit referred to in subdlvision {a) of this
section be deemed private and confidential upder subdivision 10 of section 90 of the

Judiciary Law.

liewit Exhibits - Thomas #¥Complaint June 9, 2004
Pa 034



6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 031 OF 036

§/9/2004 2:52 PM  FROM: Fax Iviewit Holdings, Inc TO: 12124010810 PAGE: 029 OF (34

EXHIBIT “¥”

§603.2 Professional Misconduct Defined

a. Any attorney who fails to conduct himself both professionally and personally,
in conformity with the standards of conduct imposed upon members of the bar as
conditions for the privilege to practice law and any attomey who violates any
provision of the rules of this court governing the conduct of attorneys, or with respect
to conduct on or after January 1, 1970, any disciplinary rules of the Code of
Professional Responsibility, as adopted by the New York State Bar Association,
effective Januaty 1, 1970, as amended, or with respect to conduct on or before
Diecember 31, 1969, any canon of the Canons of Professional Responsibility, as
adopted by such bar association and effective until December 31, 1969 or with
respect to conduct on or after September 1, 1990, any disciplinary rule of the Codg of
Professional Responsibility, as jointly adopted by the Appellate Divisions of the
Supreme Court, effective September T, 1990, or any of the special rules mncem[ing
court decorum, shall be guilty of professional misconduct within the meaning of
subdivision 2 of section 90 of the Judiciary Law.

lviewit Exhibits - Thoma il Complaint June 8, 2004
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¥i _ Addivonsl Tnformatien o be Consddered
20, Or fafocnmtion and belief, T understand thar the Prosiaver Rose faw firmy brought suit in
May ol 2001 apainst threc enties of Tviewdt for failtre 6 pay legad fees. The defendants

WD Declavation doc Page &6 HE2004

lviewit Exhibits - Thomas Cahill plaint June 9, 2004
Page 31



6/9/2004 2:52 PM FROM: Fax Iviewit Holdings,

6/23/2004 7:33 AM FROM: Fax TO: 1(212) 836-8689 PAGE: 034 OF 036

Inc TGC: 17124010810

Coxmrdancisim oS
net aflovesd dus to
thy Fact thatl i was
ot anbarad rnely
And SrarsFion noos
of e lostens werg
wwar hrard o irfed.

[Bewmen the
BoEenaim

L ras
nct allaeed die o
i e 3 wwars S
and the oate newer
varn do il Fvimedt
et 1w Siae
stpma_ The
Bars thars put iwen
an fodd pending
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The isTues hare
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Bar onganizakion

[ Bttty Poosiauer
at. 3¢ tmwe aucided
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prosecutom of sl
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viesvit.oom Mo, Ivicwst Technologies Inc.. and Iviendt Holdings Iné. The suit was
somimenced in Palm Beach County, Flofida, 15th Jodicinl Cirouit, as (Ofd Case Number
CADBLGAGTILAKY, the Case Numyber befng later changed to 30208 1 CABRAET I NCDAR,

wWere
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e the defendants defauiied in September of 2003 causing the Court & strike thefr
pleadings.  Final judgement was ordered in Wovember 2003 in favor of Proskeosr. Since
30 dayvs has passed sines then, there can be no sppead of the final jedgement, The finat
Jodgerven was for BAMRBT5.97 plus 575, 856,473 prejudpoment foterest.  The tot] ol
jedgrment was B0, 032,40 bDaaritg pos-fudgment inderest.

L Ax msntioned aboyzsivicwdt hes fled nearty identical bar complatnis against iy of its
formier itonseys, 300 thay have a1 boor dismiseed. Specificalic, Tviendt filed the Now
¥ork Bar complsints [T inss Mr. Rikenstein (Docke Number 200503315 and M, Joa
{Bodket Number 2003 0533}, a5 recited in Specific Allegation #3 above. ks my

wpplerstanding that both of these complainis have Been Jdlsmissed, ar Hret without peajudics
grving Tviawiy the tight to enter the findings of the Proskaver Cowrt with regard to Fewit's
mm!aams, byt new with prejudice singe the hviewit copaterciains have boen
disriissed. It is my forther andorstanding that Tviewit filod 2 similar complaie in the Sware
Frar of Ploide againgt Mr. Chris Wheeler of the Proakauer Rose law fiow. | am informed
that e Florde B -e hics cobriites dismissod the conplaint sgeinet Mr, Wherlor, ar fiese
suhizer wr the Proskauer Coun's Fndiogs relative it the fviewit courgercisims, bur now
. singe ths oo has found in, fvor of Peoskauer aud denied fhe commeckeims, the bar

praint should be Srally dismissed.
or abowt March 13; 2008, Foley & Lardner proposed a monthly paeorent plat to Tyviewit

becsese of Iviewit™s nospaymeent of appresimatcdy 5 140,000 in legat fovs. The proposal
steged that Folay would timely and property withdeaw as eie wit's coumsel it pagTent was

WD il hawatiom cdor

not forthooming, stthough Foley was not waiving apy vights to recovaer the amounts due,
‘Fhe monthly paymeent plan was not xeoepied, and Folfey tarminated it rapresentation.

Poage 17 IRIRE0E
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Page
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dn early 2003, the defendanis had reqoesied leave ta Gle o cotnterclaior alleging « The: cose pwet
somspinays by the attorpeys, which was substaotially the sane Hiog a5 they slieged {n the m: ﬁ' s
bar conplsints Hled against Mr. Rubensisin and Mr, Joao freferesd 1o above in Speeifia Mew;? be
Allegaiton #3%,  Thix was depied.  The cxse wem fo trial in Novernher of 20483, Since jyles b oezie
the suit wadt hrought e Mey of 2081, twa foms representing the defemdanis bad withdr gl
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Re: Marter of Heswetl Rshenitedis, Beq.
Torkat Ko, FO03. SR

Blzor 1. Berngiein
IWIENTY i1

22154 sm“‘sqmemgﬂ wirgis
Boyntan Beach, FL #3437

Deay Mr. Bernstsin:

Re v Enos, bherds 3o peiling IR getion cumoerning
the same or relared Tacip siich yﬁm Haver BILeged e,
we have Pound that & judicial xesolution of soch
wattars in belpful o rhe Jesmitbtes. hosupdingly, i
hawe dacided Lo olums our imm?*l@ﬁtwn AL rhig B2 HiE

The Dameitcez svrived At this dstersivetion sive
the rase wes sthmitted o & wasber of the Uummiiies, sn
irdapardens boavd of lawyers and son-liwe¥s sppoisted
by tne Appellate Division, Tirst Judicial Deparisent.
The Codniiter eember coneleded chat we phoold aweih the
consisgion of the livigatlion, Wi régiest, nowaver,
that you inpform Lhe Cowmmittod of iy vauet decielon o
orher event whizh Way warrant an dmaedidta
frvedtigatisn by the Commitbes.

Erary fruly waa,

T adp/ P TOW A ARR
D P UPEYE S TRERG
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